

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8800/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 06/01/2006 in Rev. ASMP No. 153/2006 in AS No. 2404 of 1998,

Rev.ASMP No. 159 of 2006 in AS No. 1/1999 and Rev.ASMP No. 150 of 2006 in AS No.9/1999 of The

HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

V. RAMA DEVI & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

LANKA NIRMALA DEVI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 17/07/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. T.T.K. Deepak, Adv.

Mr. D.Rama Krishna Reddy, Adv.

Mr.Ch. Leele Sarveswar, Adv. for

M/S. T.T.K. Deepak & Co.

For Respondent(s)

No.1

Mr. Sridhar Potaraju, Adv.

Mr. Avijeet Kr. Lala, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

SLP(C) Nos. 16522-24 of 2005 against the main judgment wer

adjourned sine die on 18th August, 2005 to await the decision of the High

Court in the Review Application filed by the petitioners. The Review Application

was dismissed aggrieved against which the present special leave petition has

been filed. Office is directed to tag this petition along with SLP(C) Nos. 16522-

24 of 2005 filed against the main judgment for being taken up together.

(J.S. Rawat)

(Kanwal Singh

AR-cum-PS

Court Master