

1
ITEM NO.127

REGISTRAR COURT.2

SECTION XIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 4286 OF 2006
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

V. RAMA DEVI & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

LANKA NIRMALA DEVI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 17/09/2009 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

M/S. T.T.K. Deepak & Co.,Adv.
Ms. Anuradha Rustagi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sridhar Potaraju,Adv.
Mr. D. Julius Riamei, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The counsel for the petitioner is directed to furnish the latest and correct address of Respondent Nos. 2, 4 and 13 and to take appropriate steps in respect of deceased respondent Nos. 5 and 10. But no steps have been taken so far.

List the matter before the Judge-in-Chamber.

(Ashok Menon)
Registrar

aa